Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,
and automotives areas.
We are looking forward to setting up business relationship with you and hope to provide you with the best service
and solution. Let us make a better world for our industry!
Contact us
Tel: +86-755-8981 8866 Fax: +86-755-8427 6832
Email & Skype: info@chipsmall.com Web: www.chipsmall.com
Address: A1208, Overseas Decoration Building, #122 Zhenhua RD., Futian, Shenzhen, China
    
Bel Fuse Inc.  206 Van Vorst Street, Jersey City, NJ 07302 • Tel 201-432-0463 • Fax 201-432-9542 • www.belfuse.com
©2002  Bel Fuse Inc.    Specifications subject to change without notice.  01.02
TM02391
ADSL Magnetics
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS AT 25° C
SCHEMATIC
• PWB Process Capability: standard printed wiring board
assembly techniques, total-immersion cleaning
• Reliability testing: shock, vibration, temperature cycling,
temperature - humidity - bias
• Minimum interwinding breakdown voltage of 1000 Vdc
• Operating and storage temperature range: -40° to +85° C
• Meets IEC 695, 2-2 flammability requirements
S560-6100-A1
page 1
1. Inductance measured at 10 kHz, 0.1 Vac
2. Measured at 100 kHz, 0.1 Vac
1
4
2
3
1 : 1
rebmuNtraP
oitaRsnruT
%2±
ecnatcudnI 1
%5.7±Hm
ecnatcudnI 1
nimHm
egakaeL
ecnatcudnI 2
xamHµ
RCD
ΩΩΩΩΩ
xam
)3-2(:)4-1( )4-1( CDAm09ta )4-1( )4-1( )5-2(
1A-0016-065S 1:1 6.2 4.2 5 5.71 5.71
CORPORATE
Bel Fuse Inc.
206 Van Vorst Street
Jersey City, NJ 07302
Tel 201-432-0463
Fax 201-432-9542
FAR EAST
Bel Fuse Ltd.
8F / 8 Luk Hop Street
San Po Kong
Kowloon, Hong Kong
Tel 852-2328-5515
Fax 852-2352-3706
EUROPE
Bel Fuse Europe Ltd.
Preston Technology Management Centre
Marsh Lane, Suite G7, Preston
Lancashire, PR1 8UD, U.K.
Tel 44-1772-556601
Fax 44-1772-888366
©2002  Bel Fuse Inc.    Specifications subject to change without notice.  01.02
TM02391
ADSL Magnetics
MECHANICAL
page 2
S560-6100-A1
0.310
[7.87]
max
0.390
[9.91]
max
0.440
[11.18]
max
0.180
[4.57]
0.335
[8.51]
max
0.020 Sq. Pin
Phosphor Bronze
Solder Plated 0.200
[5.08]
0.020
[0.51]
0.040
[1.02]
0.095
[2.41]
0.200
[5.08]
0.260
[6.61]
Suggested PCB Pad Layout
Dimensions are in inches [millimeters].
Standard dimension tolerance is ±0.005 [0.13] unless otherwise noted.
User Feed Direction
Orientation of Component Inside Pocket
Tape and Reel Packaging
24 mm wide by 16 mm pitch; 13 inch OD, 4 inch ID
300 components per reel, maximum
Meets ANSI/EIA 481-2 Carrier Tape Standards